OVR outdoor vacuum reclosers 15-38 kV
Innovative designs ensure system
reliability
Descriptive Bulletin
2  Introduction | Descriptive bulletin
Table of contents
Introduction
Technology review

Substation mount
26  Product review | Descriptive bulletin
OVR-1 ordering guide*
* Please consult your ABB sales representative for additional options.
Descriptive bulletin | Accessories  27
Accessories
Communications Packages
ABB can package OVR reclosers with communications pack-
ages for a variety of protocols and transfer methods.
ABB supported protocols include:
 − DNP 3.0 Level 2
 − MODBUS ASCII
 − MODBUS RTU
 − IEC 60870-5-101
Bluetooth
Stay out of the weather with the RN-220XP adapter for commu-
nication with your OVR-3 and OVR-3SP reclosers.
 − Provides wireless connection to PCD
 − Supports DNP 3.0 and MODBUS protocols
 − Built-in lithium ion battery (1.1AH) provides up
to 32 hours of continuous operation
 − Secure Spread Spectrum Communication
 − Adapter available for laptops without Bluetooth
Ethernet Hub
Effortlessly multiplex up to 16 reclosers from one location. The
12A03054H01 ethernet hub has many benefits and features:
 − Ideal for substation applications
 − Does not require much space or complicated rack mounts
 − Supports DNP 3.0 and MODBUS protocols
 − Supports a variety of TCP/IP features
 − Supports one RS-232 and four RS-485 ports
 − 40 MHz processor
 − 512 KB of SRAM
 − 512 KB of flash memory
 − 2 KB EEPROM
 − Data retention > 100 years
Supported communications include:
Wi-Fi, cellular, radio, ethernet, SCADA,
and 900 MHz spread spectrum
1 ABB offers Wi-Fi wireless communication options for its reclosers, such as Bluetooth technology | 2 ABB can provide Ethernet connectivity with a serial to
Ethernet converter that plugs into the PCD control
1 2
28  Accessories | Descriptive bulletin
Animal Guards
OVR animal guards provide easy-to-install protection that cuts
down on animal related interruptions.
Bushing Terminal Accessories
All OVRs come standard with a 1 inch (25.4 mm) diameter stud
(12 threads) on all source and load terminals. Consider the fol-
lowing terminal connectors.
Bushing Terminal Options
OVR Platform
NEMA Connectors Clamp Connector
2-Hole Pad 4-Hole Pad #6-800 MCM (kcmil)
Part # 12A00199H02 Part # 12A00198H02 Part # 12A00897H01
OVR-1 2 included 2 included 2 included
OVR-3 6 included 6 included 6 included
OVR-3SP 6 included 6 included 6 included
1 Straight bushing guard for 15 kV - 27 kV applications | 2 Straight bushing guard for 38 kV applications | | 3 L-shape bushing guard 15 kV - 27 kV applica-
tions | 4 Cable guard for 15 kV - 38 kV applications (36” long – 1” dia.) | 5 Standard terminal | 6 NEMA connector 2-hole pad | 7 NEMA connector 4-hole pad | 8